Services (including by deemed Acceptance in accordance with Sub-paragraph 
5.1 (Acceptance Criteria)), no payment will be due Contractor for such Services. 
The Maximum Agreement Sum, including all applicable taxes and Pool Dollars 
for Optional Work, authorized by County hereunder will not exceed Nineteen 
Million Six Hundred and Twenty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 
($19,629,800.00)  as further detailed in Exhibit A (Statement of Work), unless 
such Maximum Agreement Sum is modified pursuant to a duly approved 
amendment to this Agreement by County’s and Contractor’s authorized 
representative(s) pursuant to Paragraph 13.0 (Changes to Agreement).

[...]

existing text of Section VII:

A.  Fees, Expenses and Taxes for Phase V Services (other than 
O&M Services)

And by inserting the following as a new subsection B of Section VII:

B. Fees, Expenses and Taxes for O&M Services

You agree to pay Oracle a fee of Six Million Four Hundred and Twenty-Nine Thousand Eight
Hundred and Eighty dollars ($6,429,880.00) for Services and Deliverables described in
Section VIII of this SOW.  This fee includes travel and out of pocket expenses.  This fee does
not include taxes.  The provisions of Section 7.5, Holdbacks, of the Agreement shall not apply
to the O&M Services.

[...]

Oracle will, however, use commercially 
reasonable efforts to meet the estimated dates.  

Table 19: O&M Deliverables Fee Table

I.
tatement of Work will also include the Services and

deliverables described in this Section VII.

A. Oracle Delivery Scope

Oracle will provide up to four thousand eight hundred and twenty (4,820) Person Days to assist 
with providing support for AMP. Support may include project management, architecture, security 
upgrades, OPA replacement, development, database management, issue remediation and testing,
as mutually agreed by You and Oracle.